Amounts payable to Macquarie Infrastructure and Real Assets (Europe)
Limited (i)

Management service fee paid to Macquarie Infrastructure and Real Assets
(Europe) Limited (i)

Prepaid amounts owed by Macquarie Infrastructure and Real Assets (Europe)
Limited (i)

i) Macquarie Infrastructure and Real Assets (Europe) Limited is related to the Consortium member MIRA UK Gas
Holdings Limited.

The capital structure of the company consists of shareholder's equity, as disclosed in the statement of changes
in equity. Our objectives when managing capital are: to safeguard our ability to continue as a going concern, to
remain within regulatory constraints of our regulated operating company and to maintain an efficient mix of debt
and equity funding thus achieving an optimal capital structure and cost of capital. We regularly review and
manage the capital structure as appropriate in order to achieve these objectives.

Quadgas Investments BidCo Limited
Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 March 2021

33

17) Sensitivity analysis

Income Net Income Net
Statement Assets Statement Assets

£'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s
Investment in Group undertakings impairment

CPI decrease of 0.5% (896,000) (896,000) 1,207,000 1,207,000
Pre-tax discount rate increase of 0.5% (535,000) (535,000) 1,087,000 1,087,000
Terminal value change of 0.05 multiple 155,000 155,000 272,000 272,000

64,000 64,000 386,000 386,000

Recoverability of intercompany balances
Probability of default change of 0.1% 180 180 180 180
Recovery rate change of 10% 334 334 496 496

18) Post balance sheet events

19) Ultimate parent company

Copies of Quadgas Holdings TopCo Limited’s consolidated financial statements can be obtained from the
Registered Office, Quadgas Holdings TopCo Limited, 3rd Floor 37 Esplanade, St. Helier, Jersey, JE1 1AD.

The ultimate parent and controlling company is Quadgas Holdings TopCo Limited which is the immediate parent
company. The largest and smallest groups which include the company and for which consolidated financial
statements are prepared are headed by Quadgas Holdings TopCo Limited. Quadgas Holdings TopCo Limited is
registered in Jersey.